

TRACK RECORD OF THE PUBLIC ISSUES MANAGED BY THE MERCHANT BANKER IN THE LAST 3 FINANCIAL YEARS

Name of the Issue:

Aptus Value Housing Finance India Limited

-
- 1. Type of Issue (IPO/FPO)** IPO
- 2. Issue Size (Rs. Cr)** INR 2780.05 Cr
- 3. Grade of issue along with name of the rating agency**
- Name** NA
- Grade** NA
- 4. Subscription Level (Number of times)** 16.7842 (excluding Anchor allocations and after removing multiple and duplicate bids and technical rejection cases)

Source – Minutes of Basis of Allotment dated August 18, 2021

5. QIB Holding (as a % of outstanding capital) as disclosed to stock exchanges

Particulars	Percentage
(i) allotment in the issue	7.95*
(ii) at the end of the 1st Quarter immediately after the listing of the issue ^{^^}	30.47%
(iii) at the end of 1st FY (March 31, 2022) ^{^^^}	31.78%
(iv) at the end of 2nd FY (March 31, 2023) [#]	16.66%
(v) at the end of 3rd FY (March 31, 2024) [^]	NA

(^) QIB Holding not disclosed as reporting for relevant period / fiscal years has not been completed

(^^) QIB holding for quarter ended September 30, 2021

(^^^) Source – Shareholding Pattern for quarter ended March 31, 2022

Source – Shareholding Pattern for quarter ended March 31, 2023

(*) As a % of total paid up capital as per Prospectus dated August 13, 2021

6. Financials of the issuer (as per the annual financial results submitted to stock exchanges)

(Rs in Crores)

Parameters	1st FY (March 31, 2022)\$	2nd FY (March 31, 2023)#	3rd FY (March 31, 2024)*
Income from operations	678.97	928.74	N.A.
Net Profit for the period	308.23	424.58	N.A.
Paid-up equity share capital	99.38	99.60	N.A.
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	2666.51	3101.03	N.A.

* Financials not disclosed as reporting for the relevant fiscal years has not been completed.

\$ Source – Financial Results for year ended March 31, 2022

Source – Financial Results for year ended March 31, 2023

7. Trading Status in the scrip of the issuer

Company's Equity Shares are listed on both the BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Particulars	Status
(i) at the end of 1st FY (March 31, 2022)	Frequently Traded
(ii) at the end of 2nd FY (March 31, 2023)*	Frequently Traded
(iii) at the end of 3rd FY (March 31, 2024)*	N.A.

* Trading status not disclosed as reporting for the relevant fiscal years has not been completed

Source : Stock Exchange.

8. Change in Directors of issuer from the disclosures in the offer document

Particulars	Name of the Director	Appointed / Resigned
(i) at the end of 1st FY (March 31, 2022)	Nil	Nil
(ii) at the end of 2 nd FY (March 31, 2023)	NIL	NIL.
(iii) at the end of 3 rd FY (March 31, 2024)	Mr. P. Balaji	Appointment as Managing Director (Additional Director) of the Company for a period of 5 years with effect from 04th May, 2023 subject to the approval of the shareholders of the Company
	Mr. Suman Bollina	Resignation as Non-Executive Non-Independent Director of the Company w.e.f. 04th May, 2023

For FY 2024 changes have been made until June 10, 2023.

9. Status of implementation of project/ commencement of commercial production

- (i) As disclosed in the offer document: NA
- (ii) Actual implementation: NA
- (iii) Reasons for delay in implementation, if any: NA

10. Status of utilization of issue proceeds

- (i) As disclosed in the offer document: Utilize the Net Proceeds from the Fresh Issue towards fully augmenting the tier I capital requirements of the Company.

(in ₹ million)

Objects of the Issue	Proposed utilisation
To augment Company's capital base to meet Company's future capital requirements	4,828.72

Source – As per prospectus net of offer expenses of INR 171.28 million

- (ii) Actual utilization:

(Rs. In million)

Objects of the Issue	IPO Proceeds (net of expenses)	Amount Utilised upto September 30, 2021	Amount un-utilised as on September 30, 2021
To augment Company's capital base to meet Company's future capital requirements	4797.89	4797.89	Nil

The total offer expenses of Rs 1123.716 million (inclusive of taxes) are proportionately allocated between the selling shareholders and the Company in proportion to their respective offer sizes. The Company's share of these expenses is Rs 2,02.103 million, of which an amount of Rs 187.458 million (net of taxes) has been adjusted against securities premium.

Source – Unaudited financial statements for December 31, 2021.

- (iii) Reasons for deviation, if any: None

Source – Unaudited financial statements for December 31, 2021.

11. Comments of monitoring agency, if applicable

(a) Comments on use of funds	Not Applicable
(b) Comments on deviation, if any, in the use of proceeds of the issue from the objects stated in the offer document	

(c) Any other reservations expressed by the monitoring agency about the end use of funds	
--	--

12. Pricing Data`

Issue Price (Rs.): 353
Designated Stock Exchange: NSE
Listing Date: August 24, 2021

Price parameters	At close of listing day (i.e. August 24, 2021)	At close of 30th calendar day from listing day (i.e. September 22, 2021)	At close of 90th calendar day from listing day (i.e. November 19, 2021)\$	As at the end of 1st FY after the listing of the issue (March 31, 2022)		
				Closing price	High (during the FY)	Low (during the FY)
Market Price on Designated Stock Exchange (NSE)	346.90	348.05	350.1	340.55	394.9	278.6
NIFTY50	16,624.60	17,546.65	17,764.8	17,464.75	18,604.45	15,671.45
Sectoral Index	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Price parameters	As at the end of 2nd FY after the listing of the issue (March 31, 2023)*			As at the end of 3rd FY after the listing of the issue (March 31, 2024)*		
	Closing price	High (during the FY)	Low (during the FY)	Closing price	High (during the FY)	Low (during the FY)
Market Price on Designated Stock Exchange (NSE)	242.90	368	220.10	NA	NA	NA
NIFTY50	17359.75	18887.60	15183.40	NA	NA	NA
Sectoral Index	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Source: NSE website

* Pricing Data not disclosed as reporting for the relevant fiscal years has not been completed

\$ Since 90th day (November 21, 2021) is a Sunday, the previous trading day (November 18, 2021) has been considered.

13. Basis for Issue Price (Source of accounting ratios of peer group and industry average may be indicated; Source of the accounting ratios may generally be the same, however in case of different sources, reasons for the same may be indicated)

Accounting ratio		As disclosed in the offer document ⁽¹⁾	At the end of 1st FY (March 31, 2022) ⁽³⁾	At the end of 2nd FY (March 31, 2023) ⁽⁴⁾	At the end of 3rd FY (March 31, 2024) ⁽²⁾
EPS	Issuer:	--	--	--	--
	Consolidated (Basic)	5.56	6.28	8.53	N.A
	Consolidated (Diluted)	5.55	6.25	8.51	N.A
	Peer Group :	--	--	--	--
	Aavas Financiers Limited	Basic: 36.94 Diluted: 36.62	Basic – 45.31 Diluted – 45.02	Basic – 54.44 Diluted – 54.32	N.A
	Industry Avg:	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
P/E	Issuer:	--	--	--	--
	Consolidated	63.49x	54.14	28.48	N.A
	Peer Group:	--	--	--	--
	Aavas Financiers Limited	67.44x	56.62	29.50	N.A
	Industry Composite:	67.44x	N.A	N.A	N.A
RoNW (%)	Issuer:	--	--	--	--
	Consolidated	13.49%	11.14%	13.65%	N.A
	Peer Group:	--	--	--	--
	Aavas Financiers Limited	12.06%	12.70%	13.15%	N.A
	Industry Composite:	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
NAV	Issuer:	--	--	--	--
	Consolidated	41.12	55.66	62.46	N.A

	Peer Group:	--	--	--	--
	Aavas Financiers Limited	305.86	355.81	413.58	N.A
	Industry Avg:	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A

Notes:

- (1) Prospectus dated August 13, 2021
- (2) Not disclosed as the reporting for the relevant fiscal years has not been completed.
- (3) Source – Financial results for the year ended March 31, 2022
- (4) Source – Financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023

Other Notes:

All the financial information for listed industry peer mentioned above is on a consolidated basis and is sourced from the annual report of the company for the year ended March 31, 2021.

-Basic and diluted earnings per equity share for Aptus Value Housing Finance India Limited: Basic and diluted earnings/ (loss) per equity share are computed in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard 33 notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules of 2015 (as amended). Pursuant to board resolution dated May 5, 2021, and shareholders' resolution dated May 6, 2021, equity shares of face value of ₹10 each of the Company were sub divided into equity shares of face value of ₹2 each. Consequently, the issued and subscribed share capital of our Company comprising 96,283,258 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each was sub-divided into 481,416,290 equity shares of face value of ₹2 each. Sub-division of equity shares are retrospectively considered for the computation of EPS in accordance with Ind AS 33 for all periods presented.

-P/E Ratio for listed industry peer has been computed based on the closing market price of equity shares on BSE on August 2, 2021, divided by the Diluted EPS.

-Return on Net Worth (%) = Restated Consolidated profit after tax for the year divided by total equity at the end of the year

-Net Asset Value per Equity Share = Net asset value per share (NAV) is computed as the total equity as of the last day of the relevant year divided by the outstanding number of equity shares as of the last day of the relevant year, adjusted for capital changes.

14. Any other material information

Particulars	Date
Resignation of Statutory Auditors - M/s. S.R. Batliboi & Associates LLP	22-Oct-2021
The Company has informed the exchange that based on rating assessment undertaken by CARE Ratings, the outlook of the Company's credit rating has revised to "Positive" from "Stable" while reaffirming the existing ratings.	04-Dec-2021
Appointment of Statutory Auditors - M/s. T.R. Chadha & Co. LLP, Chartered Accountants	14-Dec-2021
The Company has informed the exchange that based on rating assessment undertaken by ICRA Limited, the Company's credit rating has been upgraded to "AA-" from "A+" while reviewing the existing ratings	14-Dec-2021
The Company has informed the exchange regarding approval for raising of funds by way of issuance of Non-Convertible Debentures on private placement basis, in one or more tranches/issues/series as per the business requirement of the Company, in accordance with all the applicable laws aggregating upto INR 1000 crores	05-May-2022

The Company informed the exchange that based on rating assessment undertaken by CARE Ratings Limited, the Company's credit rating has been upgraded to "AA-" from "A+" while reviewing the existing ratings.	25-Jun-2022
The Company has entered into a Power Supply and Offtake Agreement ("PSOA") and Share Subscription and Shareholders' Agreement ("SSSHA") with Suryaurja Two Private Limited ("STPL"), and has acquired 6,00,000 equity shares of STPL at a price of Rs. 10 each share, Pursuant to the acquisition, STPL has become an associate of the Group.	04-Aug-2022
The Company has informed about appointment of Mr. John Vijayan as the Chief Risk Officer (CRO) of the Company with effect from 5 August 2022, for a period of 3 years.	05-Aug-2022
The Company has informed about the resignation Mr. John Vijayan Rayappa as the Chief Risk Officer of the Company at its meeting held on 04th May, 2023. Further, based on the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and approval of the Audit Committee, the Board has appointed Mr. John Vijayan Rayappa as the Chief Financial Officer of the company w.e.f. 04th» May, 2023.	04-May-2023

Source- Stock Exchange Filings

All the above information has been updated till June 10, 2023 unless indicated otherwise